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GAS TRANSPORTATION STATEMENT

Effective With Usage During Billing Period CommengiAugust 1, 2012
Applicable to Billings Under Service Classificatibio. 13M
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

P.S.C. No. 8 - GAS

1) Summary of Maximum and Minimum Allowable Prices

Transportation Service Classification No. 13M

Tariff Class TC-1.1 TC-2.0 TC-3.0 TC-4.0 TC-4.1
Minimum Charge $322.45 $715.88 $1,729.43  $3,827.22 $3,827.28
Billing Charge $1.07 $1.07 $1.07 $1.07 $1.07
Base Rate per Mcf $1.43918 $1.10320 $0.79578 $0.31775 $0.55173
Plus: Reserve Capacity Cost Charge in Case 07-G-0141 $0.03948  $0.03948 $0.03948 $0.01810 $0.03948
Plus: SIT Credit $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000
Plus: Storage Inventory Carrying Cost in Case 071810 ($0.00753) ($0.00753)  ($0.00753) ($0.00753) ($0.8975
Storage Carrying Cost reconciliation TME 12/11 0.00630 $0.00630 $0.00630 $0.00630 $0.00630

Plus: Amount applicable during the period Januar2QiL1 through

December 31, 2011 for R&D Funding Mechanism

pursuant to Commission Order in Case 04-G-1047 $a400 $0.00640 $0.00640 $0.00640 $0.00640

Amount applicable during the period July 1, 20ldtiyh
June 30, 2013 for Take or Pay Reconciliation purst@
General Information Leaf No. 144 of P.S.C. No.®as $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000  $0.00000 $0.00000

Amount applicable during the period April 1, 20h2dugh

March 31, 2013 for Boiler Fuel Sales and Transiorta

Service Benefits on General Information Leaf Ndsa8d 84

of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas. $0.01350 $0.01350 $0.01350 $0.01350 $0.01350

Amount applicable to annual reconciliation of Pursé of
Receivables pursuant to General Information Leaf No
267.1 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas. $0.00780 $0.00780 $0.00780 $0.00780 $0.00780

Amount applicable during the period August 1, 2@i@ugh
August 31, 2012 for Inter .Transition Cost Surclegpgrsuant to
General Leaf No. 148.2 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas $0.0248 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000

Amount applicable during the period August 1, 2@i@ugh
August 31, 2012 for Upstream Transition Cost Sutghgursuant to
General Leaf No. 148.1 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas $0.0000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000

Amount applicable to Temporary State Assessmerstuaunt
to General Information Leaf No. 148.11, applicabfeil 1, 2009
through March 31, 2014. $0.16157 $0.15186 $0.10503 $0.16426 $0.14449

Amount applicable to Conservation Incentive Progggmrsuant
to General Information Leaf No. 148.9 of P.S.C. Re.Gas
and "CIPs" Statement. $0.00210 $0.00210 $0.00210 $0.00390 $0.00210

Amount applicable to the TGP/PCB Clean-up refungspant to
General Information Leaf No. 148.12, applicable Astyl, 2012

through August 31, 2012 (80.03500) ($0.03500)  ($0.03500) ($0.03500) (80.03500)
Total Base Rate, per Mcf $1.65860  $1.28811  $0.93386  $0.49548 $0.72927
Minimum Allowable Rate $0.10000 _ $0.10000 __ $0.10000 __ $0.10000 $0.10000

1) Statement of Billing Rates in Effect
Pursuant to Service Classification No. 13M of NagibFuel Gas Distribution Corporation's P.S.C. 8le.Gas tariff, and the
maximum and minimum allowable rates identified ahdatie Company establishes the following S.C. 1@vsportation
rates effective August 1, 2012

TC-1.0 through TC-4.1 - Default Rate Qualificatiofsansportation service customers requesting 831 transportation service for the month.
Rate The default S.C. 13M transportation rates shathieenaximum allowable prices.

Date: July 27, 2012

Issued by A.M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Str&¢illiamsville, NY 14221

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 177 effective 09/01/2012
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GAS TRANSPORTATION STATEMENT

Effective With Usage During Billing Period CommengiAugust 1, 2012
Applicable to Billings Under Service Classificatibio. 13D
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

P.S.C. No. 8 - GAS

1) Summary of Maximum and Minimum Allowable Prices

Transportation Service Classification No. 13D

Tariff Class TC-1.1 TC-2.0 TC-3.0 TC-4.0 TC-4.1
Minimum Charge $322.45 $715.88 $1,729.43  $3,827.22 $3,827.28
Billing Charge $1.07 $1.07 $1.07 $1.07 $1.07
Base Rate per Mcf $1.26479 $0.92881 $0.62139 $0.28967 $0.37734
Plus: Reserve Capacity Cost Charge in Case 07-G-0141 $0.00378  $0.00378 $0.00378 $0.00449 $0.00378
Plus: SIT Credit $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000
Plus: Amount applicable during the period Januar2QiL1 through

December 31, 2011 for R&D Funding Mechanism

pursuant to Commission Order in Case 04-G-1047 $a400 $0.00640 $0.00640 $0.00640 $0.00640

Amount applicable during the period July 1, 201dtiyh

June 30, 2013 for Take or Pay Reconciliation purst@a

General Information Leaf No. 144 of P.S.C. No.®as $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000  $0.00000 $0.00000

Amount applicable during the period April 1, 20h2dugh

March 31, 2013 for Boiler Fuel Sales and Transiorta

Service Benefits on General Information Leaf Ndsa8d 84

of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas. $0.01350 $0.01350 $0.01350 $0.01350 $0.01350

Amount applicable during the period August 1, 2@i@ugh

August 31, 2012 for Inter .Transition Cost Surclegpgrsuant to

General Leaf No. 148.2 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas $0.0248 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000

Amount applicable during the period August 1, 2@i@ugh

August 31, 2012 for Upstream Transition Cost Sutghgursuant to

General Leaf No. 148.1 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas $0.0000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000

Amount applicable to Temporary State Assessmerstuaunt

to General Information Leaf No. 148.11, applicabfeil 1, 2009

through March 31, 2014. $0.16157 $0.15186 $0.10503 $0.16426 $0.14449

Amount applicable to Conservation Incentive Progggmarsuant

to General Information Leaf No. 148.9 of P.S.C. Re.Gas

and "CIPs" Statement. $0.00210 $0.00210 $0.00210 $0.00390 $0.00210

Amount applicable to the TGP/PCB Clean-up refungspant to

General Information Leaf No. 148.12, applicable Astyl, 2012

through August 31, 2012 ($0.03500)  ($0.03500)  ($0.03500) ($0.03500) ($0.03500)
Total Base Rate, per Mcf $1.44194 $1.07145 $0.71720 $0.44722 $0.51261
Minimum Allowable Rate $0.10000 $0.10000 $0.10000 $0.10000 $0.10000

1) Statement of Billing Rates in Effect
Pursuant to Service Classification No. 13D of Nadicd-uel Gas Distribution Corporation's P.S.C. 8le.Gas tariff, and the
maximum and minimum allowable rates identified abhahe Company establishes the following S.C. ¥3bsportation

TC-1.0 through TC-4.1 - Default Rate Qualificatiofisansportation service customers requesting 830.transportation service for the month.

Rate

Date:

rates effective August 1, 2012

The default S.C. 13D transportation rates shatheemaximum allowable prices.

July 27, 2012

Issued by A.M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Str&¢illiamsville, NY 14221

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 177 effective 09/01/2012

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED

08/ 01/ 2012
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GAS TRANSPORTATION STATEMENT
Effective With Usage During Billing Period CommengiAugust 1, 2012
Applicable to Billings Under Tariff Class -- SC-1
For Customers that Receive Gas Supply Service &@ualified Supplier Under Service Classification. N9
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
P.S.C. No. 8 - GAS

1) Summary of Maximum and Minimum Allowable Prices SC 1 Delivery Service
Minimum Charge $15.54
Billing Charge $1.07
SIT Bill Credit $0.00
Base Rate per Mcf

Next 4.6 Mcf $3.72554

Over 5.0 Mcf $1.00813
Plus: Reserve Capacity Cost Adjustment in Case @Gk $0.03948

Amount applicable during the period January 1,120ftough

December 31, 2011 for R&D Funding Mechanism

pursuant to Commission Order in Case 04-G-1047 $0.00640

Amount applicable during the period July 1, 201 tigh

June 30, 2013 for Take or Pay Reconciliation pursta

General Information Leaf No. 144 of P.S.C. No.®as $0.00000

Amount applicable during the period April 1, 20b2dugh

March 31, 2013 for Boiler Fuel Sales and Transiorta

Service Benefits on General Information Leaf Nc&&a8d 84

of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas. $0.01350

Amount applicable during the period August 1, 2@i@ugh

August 31, 2012 for Inter. Transition Cost Surclegpgrsuant to

General Leaf No. 148.2 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas $0.02480

Amount applicable during the period August 1, 2@i@ugh

August 31, 2012 for Upstream Transition Cost Sutgdaursuant to

General Leaf No. 148.1 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas $0.00000

Amount applicable to Conservation Incentive Progfamst Recovery

Mechanism pursuant to General Information Leaf N&8.9 of P.S.C.

No. 8 - Gas and "CIPs" Statement. $0.12378

Amount applicable to Storage Inventory Carrryings@gursuant to

General Information Leaf No. 148.8 of P.S.C. No@Bas ($0.00753)

Reconciliation for TME 12/11 applicable 3/1/12/28/13 $0.00630

Amount applicable to Lost Revenue associated WithMerchant Function

Charge and the Billing Charge $0.00000

Amount applicable to Revenue Decoupling Mechanismsyant to General

Information Leaf No. 148.8 $0.03260

Amount applicable to annual reconciliation of Pure of Receivables pursuant

to General Information Leaf No. 267.1 $0.00870

Amount applicable to Temporary State Assessmersyaunt to General

Information Leaf No. 148.11, applicable April 1,@8®through March 31, 2014 $0.17000

Amount applicable to the TGP Rate Case refund auntsto the Commission Order

in Case 04-G-1047 issued April 20, 2012, applicdbiee 1, 2012 through May 31, 2013. ($0.00920)

Amount applicable to the TGP/PCB Clean-up refungtspant to General Information

Leaf No. 148.12 applicable August 1, 2012 throAglyust 31, 2012. ($0.03500)
Total Surcharges and Credits $0.37383

Minimum Allowable Rate

1) Statement of Billing Rates in Effect
Pursuant to Service Classification No. 13M of NatibFuel Gas Distribution Corporation's P.S.C. 8le.Gas tariff, and the
maximum and minimum allowable rates identified aldiie Company establishes the following S.C. 1@Msdportation
rates effective August 1, 2012

TC-1.0 through TC-4.1 - Default Rate Qualificatiomsansportation service customers requesting B30l transportation service for the month.
Rate The default S.C. 13M transportation rates shathieenaximum allowable prices.
Date: July 27, 2012

Issued by A.M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Str&¢illiamsville, NY 14221
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 177 effective 09/01/2012
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GAS TRANSPORTATION STATEMENT
Effective With Usage During Billing Period CommengiAugust 1, 2012
Applicable to Billings Under Tariff Class -- SC-3
For Customers that Receive Gas Supply Service &@ualified Supplier Under Service Classification. N9
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
P.S.C. No. 8 - GAS

1) Summary of Maximum and Minimum Allowable Prices SC 3 Delivery Service
Minimum Charge $17.86
Billing Charge $1.07
SIT Bill Credit $0.00
Base Rate per Mcf

Next 49 Mcf $2.51345

Next 950 Mcf $1.94282

Over 1000 Mcf $1.56935
Plus: Reserve Capacity Cost Adjustment in Case W& $0.03948

Amount applicable during the period January 1,120tough

December 31, 2011 for R&D Funding Mechanism

pursuant to Commission Order in Case 04-G-1047 $0.00640

Amount applicable during the period July 1, 201dtiyh

June 30, 2013 for Take or Pay Reconciliation purst@a

General Information Leaf No. 144 of P.S.C. No.®as $0.00000

Amount applicable during the period April 1, 20h2dugh

March 31, 2013 for Boiler Fuel Sales and Transiorta

Service Benefits on General Information Leaf Ndsa8d 84

of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas. $0.01350

Amount applicable during the period August 1, 2@i@ugh

August 31, 2012 for Inter. Transition Cost Surclegpgrsuant to

General Leaf No. 148.2 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas $0.02480

Amount applicable during the period August 1, 2@i@ugh

August 31, 2012 for Upstream Transition Cost Sutghgursuant to

General Leaf No. 148.1 of P.S.C. No. 8 - Gas $0.00000

Amount applicable to Conservation Incentive Progfamst Recovery

Mechanism pursuant to General Information Leaf Nt8.9 of P.S.C.

No. 8 - Gas and "CIPs" Statement. $0.12378

Amount applicable to Storage Inventory Carrryings@gursuant to

General Information Leaf No. 148.8 of P.S.C. NoGas ($0.00753)

Reconciliation for TME 12/11 applicable 3/1/12/28/13 $0.00630

Amount applicable to Lost Revenue associated WwithMerchant Function

Charge and the Billing Charge $0.00000

Amount applicable to Revenue Decoupling Mechanismsyant to General

Information Leaf No. 148.8 $0.03260

Amount applicable to annual reconciliation of Pureh of Receivables pursuant

to General Information Leaf No. 267.1 $0.00780

Amount applicable to Temporary State Assessmersuaunt to General

Information Leaf No. 148.11, applicable April 1,0through March 31, 2014 $0.16594

Amount applicable to the TGP Rate Case refund puntsto the Commission Order

in Case 04-G-1047 issued April 20, 2012, applicdbiee 1, 2012 through May 31, 2013. ($0.00920)

Amount applicable to the TGP/PCB Clean-up refunatspant to General Information

Leaf No. 148.12 applicable August 1, 2012 throAgigust 31, 2012. ($0.03500)
Total Surcharges and Credits $0.36887
Minimum Allowable Rate $0.10000

1) Statement of Billing Rates in Effect
Pursuant to Service Classification No. 13M of NagibFuel Gas Distribution Corporation's P.S.C. 8le.Gas tariff, and the
maximum and minimum allowable rates identified ahdtie Company establishes the following S.C. 1@ivsportation
rates effective August 1, 2012

TC-1.0 through TC-4.1 - Default Rate Qualificatiofsansportation service customers requesting 8@ transportation service for the month.

Rate The default S.C. 13M transportation rates shathieemaximum allowable prices.
Date: July 27, 2012

Issued by A.M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Str&¢illiamsville, NY 14221
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 177 effective 09/01/2012



